

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7084/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2006 in LPA No. 1107/2006 &
LPA No. 17404/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KANDLA PORT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOODRICH MARITIME PVT.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE VOLUME-II and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9730 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 22/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court after a week, without
waiting for the Counter Affidavit which is permitted to file on record, before
26th February, 2008.

List the matter on 26th February, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar