

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7084/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2006 in LPA No.1107/2006 and LPA No.17404/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KANDLA PORT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOODRICH MARITIME PVT.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file Volume-II, permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) No.9730 of 2007  
(With appln(s) for permission to file Volume-II, permission to file additional documents and office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 18/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA MAL LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lalit Chauhan,Adv.  
Mr. Somanadri Goud,Adv.  
for M/s. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avneesh Garg,Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Anand,Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.  
  
Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.  
Ms. Aruna Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the petitions after four weeks as it has been stated that learned counsel for the respondent is in personal difficulty.

[ Alka Dudeja ]                      [ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master                      Court Master