

Z

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4905 OF 2010

Kandla Port Trust

..Appellant

VERSUS

Goodrich Maritime Pvt. Ltd. & Another

..Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4957 OF 2010

O R D E R

Perused the office report, which is misleading.

The number recorded in judgment and order dated 06.07.2010 is as per the number given by D.E.U.(III) Branch. The official concerned should have made a mention of the mistake committed by the concerned branch. There is no justification to blame the Court Masters.

In judgment and Record of Proceedings dated 06.07.2010 in the above matter, 'Civil Appeal No.4951 of 2010 (arising out of SLP(C) No.9730 of 2007)' be read as 'Civil Appeal No.4957 of 2010 (arising out of SLP(C) No.9730 of 2007)'. .

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....J.
(SUDHANSU JYOTO MUKHIOPADHAYA)

New Delhi,
December 2, 2011.
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4905 OF 2010

KANDLA PORT TRUST

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOODRICH MARITIME PVT.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4957 of 2010
(With office report for direction)
Date: 02/12/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Mr.Pallav Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.Shekhar, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr.A.K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,A.O.R.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report, which is misleading.

The number recorded in judgment and order dated 06.07.2010 is as per the number given by D.E.U.(III) Branch. The official concerned should have made a mention of the mistake committed by the concerned branch. There is no justification to blame the Court Masters.

In judgment and Record of Proceedings dated 06.07.2010 in the above matter, 'Civil Appeal No.4951 of 2010 (arising out of SLP(C) No.9730 of 2007)' be read as 'Civil Appeal No.4957 of 2010 (arising out of SLP(C) No.9730 of 2007)'.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)